The Society for Iranian Studies

COUNCIL

Carol Bier, The Textile Museum, Washington
Peter J. Chelkowski, New York University
Willem Floor, World Bank
Richard N. Frye, Harvard University
Nikki Keddie, University of California, Los Angeles
Farzaneh Milani, University of California, Los Angeles
Guity Nashat, University of Illinois at Chicago
Vahid F. Nowshirvani, Columbia University
Ehsan Yarshater, Columbia University

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Habib Ladjevardi, Executive Secretary
Ervand Abrahamian, Editor — Baruch College
Farhad Kazemi, Editor — New York University
Eden Naby, Treasurer — Harvard University

IRANIAN STUDIES

Journal of The Society for Iranian Studies

Editors: Ervand Abrahamian and Farhad Kazemi
Editorial Board: Ahmad Ashraf, Shaul Bakhash, Ali Banuazizi, Lois Beck,
James A. Bill, Michael E. Bonine, Richard W. Bulliet,
Michael C. Hillmann, Renata Holod, Homa Katouzian,
Vahid F. Nowshirvani, John R. Perry, Marvin Zonis

Book Review Editor: Shahrough Akhavi
Book Review Committee: Ahmad Ashraf and Ahmad Karimi-Hakkak
Associate Editor: Robert D. McChesney
Assistant Editor: Naomi Schort
Membership and Circulation Manager: Margaret DuBois
Production Assistant: Ina Moses

Copyright, 1985, The Society for Iranian Studies Published in the U.S.A. Printed by Bosworth Printing Company, Boston USISSN 002-0862 Address all communications to: IRANIAN STUDIES, c/o Kevorkian Center for Near Eastern Studies New York University, New York, N.Y. 10003, U.S.A.